
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031461-2025 

Tender

Sweeper Brushes for Mechanical Sweepers

Cheshire West and Chester Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031461

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054687 

Published 11 June 2025, 10:59am

Scope 

Reference

DN777697

Description

The Council invites Tenders from suitably qualified and experienced operators 'Bidders' for
the supply and delivery of mechanical sweeper brushes.

Please visit www.the-chest.org.uk for full details and application pack.

Total value (estimated)

£80,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031461-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031461-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 2 to 5

£96,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

21 July 2025 to 20 July 2029

4 years

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

34921100 - Road sweepers

90610000 - Street-cleaning and sweeping services

Contract locations

UKD6 - Cheshire

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

30 June 2025, 10:00am

Tender submission deadline

2 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.the-chest.org.uk

Reference DN777697

https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 4 to 5

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 80%
Quality Quality 20%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.the-chest.org.uk

https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Cheshire West and Chester Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCJB-2814-BHZP

The Portal, Wellington Road

Ellesmere Port

CH65 0BA

United Kingdom

Email: centralprocurement@cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk

Region: UKD63 - Cheshire West and Chester

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:centralprocurement@cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.the-chest.org.uk

	Contracting authority
	Cheshire West and Chester Council


		2025-06-15T04:50:05+0100
	TCPDF




